BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: 07/09/2018
BID NO. IB]D TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Public Utilities
7569 Magnolia Avenue Techite Pipe and Pressure
Reducing Station Replacement Project DATE BID OPENED
05/07/18
BIDS RECEIVED (3) INVITATIONS ISSUED ONLINE ESTIMATED COST: $6,100.000
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: 08/05/2018 AMOUNT BID:
Weka Inc. . Highland, CA $5,939,308.00
Trautwein Constructions Rancho Cucamonga, CA $6,038,402.00
E.J. Meyer Company Highland, CA $6.099,999.00

BID DESCRIPTION: The Riverside Public Utilities Department solicited bids for the Magnolia Avenue techite pipe
and pressure reducing station replacement project.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)

[l 10% Surety Included (X Contract [J 10°% Surety not required Purchase Order

Lowest responsive Bidder Amount of Award
Weka Inc. $5.939,308.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing division has evaluated the bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder. The Public Utilities department concurs with this recommendation and will
be submitting a report.

Submitted by: _ y¢. Purchasing Manager W Date: 5-[(,-f



